

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9068-9073/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2009 in WA No.823/2007,WA No.824/2007,WA No.826/2007,WA No.830/2007,WA No.831/2007,WA No.832/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.SESHACHALAM & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN BAR COUNCIL OF TAMILNADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 09/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ray Hebrayam,Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar,AAG,Tamilnadu
Mr. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.
Mr. B. Karunakaran,Adv.
Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there has been subsequent development and for that purpose it has been relied upon the notification dated 19.9.2012. The counsel may file it alongwith an affidavit making assertion on the basis of this notification or any other subsequent development within a period of two weeks from today. Reply may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after four weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master