

Ø

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII/XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.9068-9073/2010  
(From the judgment and order dated 17/07/2009 in WA No.823/2007, WA  
No.824/2007, WA No.826/2007, WA No.830/2007, WA No.831/2007, WA No.832/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.SESHACHALAM & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN BAR COUNCIL OF TAMILNADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office  
report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 34326 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 25/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 9068-73/10

Mr. Ray Hebrayam, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

SLP(C) 34326/12 Mr. Pramod Swaroop, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Arya, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Sahay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

State of T.N.

Mr. Gurukrishnakumar, Sr. Adv./AAG

Mr. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

SLP(C) 9068-73/10

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

SLP(C) 9068-73/10

Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Krishnamoorthy, Adv.

SLP(C) 34326/12 Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 in

Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.34326 of 2012 be filed within four weeks.

List the matters thereafter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|