

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 9068-9073/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2009 in WA No.823/2007,WA No.824/2007,WA No.826/2007,WA No.830/2007,WA No.831/2007,WA No.832/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.SESHACHALAM & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN BAR COUNCIL OF TAMILNADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 34326 of 2012

Date: 02/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

State of T.N. Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, adv.

Mr. A. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

Mr. T. Mouli Mahendran, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) 34326 of 2012
Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.2.
Dasti service is permitted.
List both the matters after four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master