

Listed on: 2.12.2014

Court No: 10

Item No: 11

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.
9068-9073 of 2010**

S. Seshachalam & Ors. ...Petitioners
Etc.

versus

The Chairman,
Bar Counsel of Tamil Nadu & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th March, 2010, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

**Learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1
and 2 accepts notice."**

Thereafter, the matters were listed time to time and lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th August, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"List these matters on 3rd October, 2013
(non miscellaneous day)."**

It is submitted that there are 13 respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. S.M. Garg, Advocate and he has also filed common counter affidavit and copy of the same has already been included in the Special Leave Petition paper books. Respondent no. 2 is represented through Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate. In respect of Respondent Nos. 3 to 13 A.D. Cards duly signed has been received but none has entered appearance so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this, the 1st day of December, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Advocate.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Advocate.

Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR